Date of public notice of the record date September 11, 2025
Record date September 30, 2025
Effective date October 1, 2025

Before the amendment After the amendment
Article 6. Total Number of Authorized Shares
The total number of authorized shares shall be one 
hundred and seventy million (170,000,000) shares.

Article 6. Total Number of Authorized Shares
The total number of authorized shares shall be three 
hundred and forty million (340,000,000) shares.

(Notes to significant subsequent events)
(Share Split and Partial Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation)

The Company conducted a share split and a related partial amendment to the Articles of Incorporation on October 1, 2025 
pursuant to the resolution of the Board meeting held on July 22, 2025.